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Formal Hearing 
Date/Time Formal Hearing Location 

RGB INC 
HOLIDAY TRAV L PARK 
1075 GENERAL BOOTH BLVD 
VIRGINIA BEACH, VA 23451-4828 
 
License No.: 
056783 – WINE AND BEER OFF PREMISES 
 
Administrative Case No: 013436747 

1. On 10/15/2023 
at approximately 
01:56PM, the licensee 
sold alcoholic 
beverages to a person 
who the licensee knew 
or had reason at the 
time to believe was less 
than twenty-one years 
of age, in violation of 
Sections 4.1-202, 4.1-
225 1.b., and 4.1-304 A. 
of the Code of Virginia 
and 3 VAC 5-50-10 and 
3 VAC 5-50-20. 

Craig Maxey, Esq.  D. Brown, SA 
D. Diaz, SA 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

January 22, 2024, 
at 10:00 a.m. 

January 29, 2024, 
at 10:00 a.m. 

Chesapeake Regional Office 
1103 South Military Highway 
Chesapeake, Virginia 23320 
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COUGARS, LLC 
COUGARS 
1715 HARPERS RD 
VIRGINIA BEACH, VA 23454-5304 
 
License No.: 
013338743– WINE AND BEER ON AND OFF PREMISES 
013338743- MIXED BEVERAGE RESTAURANT 
 
Administrative Case No: 013436725 

1. On 10/15/2023 
at approximately 
2:47PM, the licensee 
sold alcoholic 
beverages to a person 
who the licensee knew 
or had reason at the 
time to believe was less 
than twenty-one years 
of age, in violation of 
Sections 4.1-202, 4.1-
225 1.b., and 4.1-304 A. 
of the Code of Virginia 
and 3 VAC 5-50-10 and 
3 VAC 5-50-20. 

Craig Maxey, Esq.  D. Brown, SA 
D. Diaz, SA 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

January 22, 2024, 
at 11:00 a.m. 

January 29, 2024, 
at 11:00 a.m. 

Chesapeake Regional Office 
1103 South Military Highway 
Chesapeake, Virginia 23320 

SHOP N GO III INC 
SHOP N GO III 
600 E LIBERTY ST 
NORFOLK, VA 23523-1521 
 
License No.: 
083076– WINE AND BEER OFF PREMISES 
 
Administrative Case No: 013446880 

1. Between 
11/09/2022 and 
07/19/2023, the 
licensee purchased 
wine or beer other than 
by cash paid and 
collected at the time of 
or prior to delivery, in 
violation of Sections 
4.1-202, 4.1-225 
(A)(1)(b) and 
4.1225(A)(7) of the 
Code of Virginia and 3 
VAC 5-30-30. The 
licensee has [8] 
previous violation(s) of 
this charge. 

Craig Maxey, Esq.  S. Graham, SA 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

January 22, 2024, 
at 1:00 p.m. 

January 29, 2024, 
at 1:00 p.m. 

Chesapeake Regional Office 
1103 South Military Highway 
Chesapeake, Virginia 23320 

 


